G 4 NANOQUE

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING AGENDA
On Tuesday, December 4, 2018
In Town Hall Council Chambers, 2" Floor — 30 King Street East

1 CALL MEETING TO ORDER (Immediately following the Inaugural Meeting)

2 DISCLOSURE OF PECUNIARY INTEREST & GENERAL NATURE THEREOF

3 APPROVAL OF MINUTES (ApoprTioN)—None

4 PuBLIC QUESTION/COMMENT (Only Addressing Reports On The Agenda)

5 UNFINISHED BUSINESS — NONE

6 DISCLOSURE OF ADDITIONAL ITEMS

7 DELEGATIONS — NONE

8 PRESENTATIONS BY STAFF (OTHERS) — NONE

9 CORRESPONDENCE — NONE

10 | STAFF REPORTS
Accounts Payable from October 30 to November 30, 2018 g
Melanie Kirkby, Treasurer
COW-FIN-2018-34 — Signatories By-law 8
Penny Kelly, Clerk
COW-CSC-2018-06 — Council and Committee of the Whole 2019 Meeting Schedule @

11 | DiscussiON OF ADDITIONAL ITEMS

12 | NexT REGULAR MEETING — December 18, 2018

13 | QuEsTIONS FROM THE MEDIA

14 | ADJOURNMENT

The Town invites and encourages people with disabilities to attend and voice their comments in relation
to accessibility related reports. For those who are unable to attend, the Town encourages the use of the
Customer Feedback Form found on the Accessibility Page on the Town’s website.
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Vendor: 1000 To ZYCOM Cheque Dates : Oct 30,2018  To Nov 30,2018
Batch : Bank: 0099 To 07
Vendor Code Vendor Name Invoice Paid Discount
Invoice No. Description Batch Invoice Date Due Date Amount Amount Amount
10011 1000 ISLANDS WRITER FESTIVAL
2 BIA - DONATION TO 2018 534 24-Oct-2018  24-Oct-2018 400.00 400.00 0.00
FESTIVAL
Supplier Totals : 400.00 400.00 0.00
10012 1000 ISLANDS GANANOQUE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
2018-151 COMMUNITY GRANT INTAKE 543 06-Nov-2018  06-Nov-2018 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00
#4 2018-151
Supplier Totals : 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00
1576222 1676222 ONTARIO INC.
2017 VACANY REF 2017 VACANCY REBATE 543 01-Nov-2018  01-Nov-2018 851.08 851.08 0.00
Supplier Totals : 851.08 851.08 0.00
ABEO1 ABELL PEST CONTROL
A1327505 665 CHARLES ST BILLING 534 24-Oct-2018  23-Nov-2018 61.28 61.28 0.00
OCTOBER
A1340793 10 KING BILLING OCTOBER 530 10-Oct-2018  09-Nov-2018 135.60 135.60 0.00
A1397817 WTP BILLING NOVEMBER 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 93.23 93.23 0.00
A1400749 TOWN HALL BILLING 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 120.30 120.30 0.00
NOVEMBER
Supplier Totals : 410.41 410.41 0.00
ALLO2 ALLIANCE WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS
C2751-1018 PUC BILLING OCTOBER 534 01-Oct-2018  31-Oct-2018 204.26 204.26 0.00
C2751-1118 PUC BILLING NOVEMBER 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 184.26 184.26 0.00
Supplier Totals : 388.52 388.52 0.00
ALL10 ALLAN & PARTNERS LLP
HAA-MUNICI-4312 INTELIVOTE - AUDIT 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 949.20 949.20 0.00
PROCESS
Supplier Totals : 949.20 949.20 0.00
ALL11 ALLIANCE SECURITY TEAM
YAL4960-1018 CUSTOM BUILDING BILLING 534 01-Oct-2018  31-Oct-2018 230.52 230.52 0.00
OCTOBER
Supplier Totals : 230.52 230.52 0.00
AMCO1 AMCTO
13434 TRAINING WORKSHOP 514 16-Oct-2018  16-Oct-2018 2,542.50 2,542.50 0.00
Supplier Totals : 2,542.50 2,542.50 0.00
AND10 ANDERSON DAVID
2018 HONORARIU 2018 POLICE SERVICE BD. 543 13-Nov-2018  13-Nov-2018 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
HONORARIUM
Supplier Totals : 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
AQUO03 AQUA DRAIN SEWER SERVICES INC.
61836 ROUTINE FLUSHING 581 29-Oct-2018  29-Nov-2018 1,463.35 1,463.35 0.00
61837 FLUSHING OSBORNE ST & 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 888.46 888.46 0.00

ELMWOOD DRIVE






TOWN OF GANANOQUE
Council/Board Report-Smry (Computer)

AP5060
Date :

Nov 30, 2018

Page :
Time :

2
9:56 am

Vendor: 1000 To ZYCOM Cheque Dates :  Oct 30, 2018 To Nov 30, 2018
Batch : Al Bank : 0098 To 07
Vendor Code Vendor Name Invoice Paid Discount
Invoice No. Description Batch Invoice Date Due Date Amount Amount Amount
Supplier Totals : 2,351.81 2,351.81 0.00
ATSO01 ATS CONTAINERS SERVICES
208422 SHIPPING CONTAINER - 543 05-Nov-2018  05-Dec-2018 3,729.00 3,729.00 0.00
WORKS DEPT
Supplier Totals : 3,728.00 3,729.00 0.00
BACO1 BACKFLOW PREVENTERS & PLUMBERS LTD.
2019-07 ARENA BACKFLOW 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 107.35 107.35 0.00
PREVENTER SERVICE
2019-08 WTP BILLING 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 802.30 802.30 0.00
Supplier Totals : 909.65 909.65 0.00
BAKO04 JENNIFER BAKER CONSULTING LTD.
1475 FALL SOCIAL MEDIA 543 16-Nov-2018  16-Dec-2018 1,284.58 1,284.58 0.00
WORKSHOP NOV 6 - 27
Supplier Totals : 1,284.58 1,284.58 0.00
BALO1 BALDREES' NO FRILLS
820712 FIRE HOUSE CHARGE 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 21.56 21.56 0.00
Supplier Totals : 21.56 21.56 0.00
BAR11 BARIL JENNIFER
OCT 30, 2018 VISITOR CENTRE TOURISM 534 30-Oct-2018  16-Nov-2018 1,261.48 1,261.48 0.00
SUMMIT
OCTOBER 30, 201 FIRE CONFERENCE 534 30-Oct-2018  30-Oct-2018 541.11 541.11 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,802.59 1,802.59 0.00
BATO1 BATTLEFIELD EQUIP RENTALS
24221500 WOOD CHIPPER RENTAL 514 05-Oct-2018  04-Nov-2018 5,400.32 5,400.32 0.00
SEPT24-0CT5
24222870 DRILL RENTAL NOV 15 - 543 15-Nov-2018  15-Dec-2018 123.67 123.67 0.00
PARKING METERS
Supplier Totals : 5,523.99 5,523.99 0.00
BEL0O2 BELL CANADA
WATER TOWER C WATER TOWER BILLING 534 28-Oct-2018  27-Nov-2018 297.76 297.76 0.00
OCTOBER
Supplier Totals : 297.76 297.76 0.00
BELO4 BELL MOBILITY INC
OCTOBER 2018 OCTOBER CELL PHONE 534 27-Oct-2018  26-Nov-2018 3,817.05 3,817.05 0.00
CHARGES ACCT #530782071
SEPTEMBER 201¢ CELL PHONE BILLING ACCT 530 27-Sep-2018  27-Oct-2018 3,297.96 3,297.96 0.00
#530782071 OCTOBER
Supplier Totals : 7,115.01 7,115.01 0.00
BEL16 BELL MOBILITY INC. (RADIO DIVISION)
1-247587 FIRE BILLING NOVEMBER 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 711.14 711.14 0.00
1-247588 POLICE BILLING NOVEMBER 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 1,096.10 1,096.10 0.00
1-921938 POLICE BILLING 543 15-Nov-2018  15-Dec-2018 158.20 158.20 0.00
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Vendor Code Vendor Name Invoice Paid Discount
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Supplier Totals : 1,965.44 1,965.44 0.00
BEL17 BELL MOBILITY INC.
POLICE NOVEMBI POLICE BILLING NOVEMBER 543 28-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 564.47 564.47 0.00
ACCT #530392438
Supplier Totals : 564.47 564.47 0.00
BEL18 BELL BARRHAVEN
80035-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 18-Sep-2018  18-Oct-2018 450.59 450.59 0.00
PURCHASE
80235-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 20-Sep-2018  20-Oct-2018 -8.48 -8.48 0.00
CREDIT ON SHIPPING
80348-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 21-Sep-2018  21-Oct-2018 900.88 900.88 0.00
PURCHASE
80505-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 24-Sep-2018  24-Oct-2018 606.80 606.80 0.00
PURCHASE
80565-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 25-Sep-2018  24-Oct-2018 -900.88 -900.88 0.00
PURCHASE CREDIT
80598-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 25-Sep-2018  25-Oct-2018 716.14 716.14 0.00
PURCHASE
80740-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 27-Sep-2018  27-Oct-2018 570.65 570.65 0.00
PURCHASE
81261-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 01-Oct-2018  31-Oct-2018 1,801.76 1,801.76 0.00
PURCHASE
81426-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 03-Oct-2018  02-Nov-2018 721.79 721.79 0.00
PURCHASE
81430-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 03-Oct-2018  02-Nov-2018 -1,801.76 -1,801.76 0.00
PURCHAE CREDIT
81432-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 03-Oct-2018  02-Nov-2018 1,443.58 1,443.58 0.00
PURCHASE :
82208-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 16-Oct-2018  15-Nov-2018 -5.75 -5.75 0.00
CREDIT
83097-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 -5.66 -5.66 0.00
CREDIT
83100-5A EMPLOYEE CELL PHONE 534 29-Oct-2018  29-Nov-2018 -115.26 -115.26 0.00
CREDIT
Supplier Totals : 4,374.40 4,374.40 0.00
BENO2 BENSON AUTO PARTS
94226969 PUC VEHICLE PARTS 534 19-Sep-2018  30-Nov-2018 81.47 81.47 0.00
94226975 PUC VEHICLE SUPPLIES 534 19-Sep-2018  30-Nov-2018 37.23 37.23 0.00
94227478 WORKS VEHICLE PARTS 534 02-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 111.85 111.85 0.00
94227557 WORKS VEHICLE SUPPLIES 534 03-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 234.84 234.84 0.00
94227591 WORKS VEHICLE PARTS 534 04-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 9.39 9.39 0.00
94227592 WORKS VEHCILE SUPPLIES 534 04-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 50.14 50.14 0.00
94227648 WORKS VEHICLE PARTS 534 05-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 -87.45 -87.45 0.00
RETURNED
94227694 WORKS VEHICLE PARTS 534 09-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 197.85 197.85 0.00
94227709 WORKS VEHICLE PARTS 534 09-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 120.33 120.33 0.00
94227724 WORKS VEHICLE PARTS 534 09-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 10.88 10.88 0.00
94227926 WORKS VEHICLE PARTS 534 15-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 187.86 187.86 0.00
94227952 WORKS VEHICLE SUPPLIES 534 15-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 56.14 56.14 0.00
94228130 ARENA VEHICLE PART 534 19-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 22.78 22.78 0.00
94228161 FIRE VEHICLE SUPPLIES 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 36.60 36.60 0.00
SC103118 WORKS BILLING 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 22.84 22.84 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,092.75 1,092.75 0.00
BICO4 BICKERTON ROB
2018 HONORARIU 2018 POLICE SERVICE BD. 543 13-Nov-2018  13-Nov-2018 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00

HONORARIUM
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Supplier Totals : 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
BIR06 BIRD JOHN GODFREY
OCTOBER 30, 201 PROPERTY TAX REFUND 534 30-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 570.00 570.00 0.00
PROPERTY SOLD
Supplier Totals : 570.00 570.00 0.00
BISO1 BISHOPS RUG CLEANING
4497 MATS CLEANED OCTOBER 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 45.00 45.00 0.00
E.S. BUILDING
4504 TOWN HALL MATS CLEANED 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 160.00 160.00 0.00
OCTOBER
4520 MATS CLEANED OCTOBER 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 30.00 30.00 0.00
@ LIBRARY
Supplier Totals : 235.00 235.00 0.00
BLAO4 BLACK DOG TIRECRAFT KINGSTON
1K0027368 WORKS VEHICLE SERVICE 534 18-Oct-2018  17-Nov-2018 1,604.37 1,604.37 0.00
CALL
Supplier Totals : 1,604.37 1,604.37 0.00
BOAO2 BOATING ONTARIO ASSOCIATION
46093 MARINA 2019 MEMBERSHIP 447 19-Sep-2018  19-Nov-2018 676.87 676.87 0.00
Supplier Totals : 676.87 676.87 0.00
BREQ7 BRENNTAG CANADA INC
40945856 WTP - CHLORINE 543 08-Nov-2018  08-Dec-2018 4,402.67 4,402.67 0.00
40945857 RETURNED CHLORINE 543 08-Nov-2018  08-Dec-2018 -2,712.00 -2,712.00 0.00
CYLINDERS
Supplier Totals : 1,690.67 1,690.67 0.00
BRICAZA BRICAZA CORPORATION
CERTIFICATE 1A (MAPLE ST S. PAYMENT 530 16-Oct-2018  30-Oct-2018 100,715.14 100,715.14 0.00
CERTIFICATE #1A
CERTIFICATE#3 S OSBORNE &MAPLE ST 530 30-Sep-2018  30-Oct-2018 223,451.78 223,451.78 0.00
PAYMENT CERTIFICATE #3
PYMNT #4 OCT 2C OSBORNE & MAPLE ST 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 142,537.71 142,537.71 0.00
PYMNT CERTIFICATE #4
OCTOBER
Supplier Totals : 466,704.63 466,704.63 0.00
BRO28 BROOKS BRIAN
2018 NOMINATION NOMINATION FEE REFUND - 543 14-Nov-2018  14-Nov-2018 200.00 200.00 0.00
MAYOR
Supplier Totals : 200.00 200.00 0.00
CAMO9 CAMPBELL JOE
054636 E.S. BUILDING SPRAYING 534 26-Oct-2018  26-Nov-2018 375.00 375.00 0.00
FOR SPIDERS
Supplier Totals : 375.00 375.00 0.00
CANO7 CANADIAN TIRE
TRANS #211 NOV FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES 543 24-Nov-2018  24-Dec-2018 11.29 11.29 0.00
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TRANS #307 NOV ES BUILDING SAFTY SALT 543 13-Nov-2018  13-Dec-2018 40.65 40.65 0.00
TRANS #37 OCT 1 PUC SUPPLY 534 15-Oct-2018 14-Nov-2018 79.09 79.09 0.00
Supplier Totals : 131.03 131.03 0.00
CAN29 CANSEL SURVEY EQUIPMENT INC.
90608554 WORKS RENTAL INVOICE 543 12-Nov-2018  12-Dec-2018 1,356.00 1,356.00 0.00
90611790 WORKS RENTAL INVOICE 543 19-Nov-2018  19-Dec-2018 1,356.00 1,356.00 0.00
90615281 WORKS RENTAL INVOICE 543 26-Nov-2018  26-Dec-2018 678.00 678.00 0.00
Supplier Totals : 3,390.00 3,390.00 0.00
CARO1 CARLETON UNIFORMS INC
84698 FIRE CLOTHING 534 29-Jun-2018  31-Oct-2018 457.65 457.65 0.00
87447 POLICE CLOTHING 530 18-Oct-2018 18-Nov-2018 608.51 608.51 0.00
87617 POLICE CLOTHING 534 24-Oct-2018  23-Nov-2018 625.68 625.68 0.00
87649 FIRE TURN OUT GEAR 534 25-Oct-2018  24-Nov-2018 368.44 368.44 0.00
87801 FIRE CLOTHING 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 33.90 33.90 0.00
ACCESSORIES
Supplier Totals : 2,094.18 2,094.18 0.00
CARO03 CARMICHAEL ENGINEERING LTD.
BE-1620350 PUC BILLING 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 2,663.41 2,663.41 0.00
Supplier Totals : 2,663.41 2,663.41 0.00
CAT02 CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD
4TH QRT NOV 2014TH QUARTER PAYMENT 543 29-Nov-2018  29-Nov-2018 89,470.66 89,470.66 0.00
2018
Supplier Totals : 89,470.66 89,470.66 0.00
CHEOQ3 CHEMAQUA
570405 ARENA SERVICE CONTRACT 534 19-Oct-2018  29-Oct-2018 287.59 287.59 0.00
574893 ARENA SERVICE CONTRACT 543 15-Nov-2018  25-Nov-2018 287.59 287.59 0.00
BILLING
Supplier Totals : 575.18 575.18 0.00
CIMO1 CIMCO REFRIGERATION
90639096 ARENA BILLING 534 04-Oct-2018  03-Nov-2018 575.57 575.57 0.00
90641361 ARENA 534 19-Oct-2018 18-Nov-2018 94,072.50 94,072.50 0.00
CONDENSER/TANK/PUMP
BILLING
Supplier Totals : 94,648.07 94,648.07 0.00
CINO1 CINTAS CANADA LIMITED
5012127217 ARENA FIRSTAID SUPPLIES 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 395.16 395.16 0.00
Supplier Totals : 395.16 395.16 0.00
COCo2 COCO PROPERTIES CORP
137723 QUEEN ST DRAINAGE 534 04-Oct-2018  03-Nov-2018 4,451.62 4,451.62 0.00
PROJECT
143158 STONE - QUEEN ST 534 15-Oct-2018 14-Nov-2018 3,844.46 3,844 .46 0.00
DRAINAGE
145253 STONE FOR QUEEN ST 534 17-Oct-2018 16-Nov-2018 1,411.57 1,411.57 0.00
DRAINAGE PROJECT
146320 STONE QUEEN ST 534 18-Oct-2018 17-Nov-2018 3,609.42 3,609.42 0.00
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DRAINAGE PROJECT
Supplier Totals : 13,317.07 13,317.07 0.00
COG02 COGECO CONNEXION INC
110033891631 BILLING TOWN 581 02-Nov-2018  02-Dec-2018 1,299.50 1,299.50 0.00
HALL/FIRE/POLICE
NOVEMBER
Supplier Totals : 1,299.50 1,299.50 0.00
COMO09 COMPUTER WORKS
27664 OFFICE SUPPLIES MARINA 543 07-Nov-2018  07-Dec-2018 56.49 56.49 0.00
Supplier Totals : 56.49 56.49 0.00
CORO05 CORIX WATER PRODUCTS LP
10816129989 WORKS SUPPLIES 530 05-Oct-2018  04-Nov-2018 1,795.71 1,795.71 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,795.71 1,795.71 0.00
CRA06 CRACKER CRUMBS STUDIOS
BIA NOVEMBER 1 BIA - SANTA CLAUS PARADE 543 11-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 542.40 542.40 0.00
ART WORK
Supplier Totals : 542.40 542.40 0.00
CRIO1 CRICHTON DEIRDRE
NOVEMBER 29, 2( LIBRARY - SCARY STORY 581 30-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 100.00 100.00 0.00
AWARDS
Supplier Totals : 100.00 100.00 0.00
Csco1 CSCDCE
4TH QRT NOV 2014TH QUARTER PYMNT N2018 543 29-Nov-2018  29-Nov-2018 8,595.88 8,595.88 0.00
Supplier Totals : 8,595.88 8,595.88 0.00
CUNO1 CUNNINGHAM SWAN CARTY LITTLE & BONHAM LLP
153928 LEGAL BILLING FILE 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 480.25 480.25 0.00
#16418-101 AUG 28 - OCT 24
153929 GENERAL ADVICE BILLING 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 1,424.93 1,424.93 0.00
SEPT 19-0OCT 26
153931 LEGAL ERVICES BILLING 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 579.69 579.69 0.00
JUN 2 -0OCT 23
153932 FIRE LEGAL BILLING OCT 19 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 762.75 762.75 0.00
-29
154003 LEGAL SERVICES BILLED 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 418.10 418.10 0.00
AUG 29
154006 LEAGAL SERVICES BILLED 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 954.50 954.50 0.00
AUG 29 - OCT 28
154235 FIRE LEGAL BILLING OCT 22 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 1,431.73 1,431.73 0.00
-29
Supplier Totals : 6,051.95 6,051.95 0.00
CUPO1 CANADIAN UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES
NOVEMBER 2018 NOVEMBER DUES 543 28-Nov-2018  28-Nov-2018 1,425.15 1,425.15 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,425.15 1,425.15 0.00

CUP02

DAVID J. CUPIDO CONSTRUCTION LTD.
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4922 TOWN HALL ADDITION 534 25-0Oct-2018  24-Nov-2018 467,208.34 467,208.34 0.00
PYMNT #9
Supplier Totals : 467,208.34 467,208.34 0.00
Ccuso4 CUSTOM CARTS - GANANOQUE
133758 BATTERY FOR ARENA 543 21-Nov-2018  21-Dec-2018 27114 271.14 0.00
Supplier Totals : 271.14 271.14 0.00
DAR04 D.AR.E. ONTARIO
100 POLICE TRAINING 534 31-Oct-2018  16-Nov-2018 1,243.00 1,243.00 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,243.00 1,243.00 0.00
DEKO1 DEKRA-LITE
DLI02018176 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS MAIN 530 09-Oct-2018  31-Oct-2018 7,598.83 7,598.83 0.00
ST REVITALIZATION
DLIO2018176B  MAIN ST REVITILIZATION - 581 26-Nov-2018  26-Dec-2018 5,280.65 5,280.65 0.00
LIGHTS
DLIQ201807516 CHRISTMAS LIGHT BULBS - 534 23-Oct-2018  22-Nov-2018 1,584.26 1,584.26 0.00
MAIN ST LIGHTS
Supplier Totals : 14,463.74 14,463.74 0.00
DEMO02 DEMCHUK ERIKA
2018 HONORARIU 2018 POLICE SERVICE BD. 543 13-Nov-2018  13-Nov-2018 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
HONORARIUM
Supplier Totals : 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
DENO5 DENCHEM SURFACE SOLUTIONS
INV0072092 SALT - WORKS DEPT 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 5,735.88 5,735.88 0.00
Supplier Totals : 5,735.88 5,735.88 0.00
DIG02 DIGITAL POSTAGE ON CALL
NOVEMBER 13, 2( POSTAGE METER REFILL 543 13-Nov-2018  13-Nov-2018 5,650.00 5,650.00 0.00
DPOC ACCT #2109180
Supplier Totals : 5,650.00 5,650.00 0.00
DIX02 DIXON'S CAR & TRUCK RENTAL
GANCW-9930 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 534 10-Oct-2018  10-Nov-2018 210.46 210.46 0.00
OCTOBER
GANCW-9931 POLICE VEHICLE 543 07-Nov-2018  07-Dec-2018 210.46 210.46 0.00
MAINTENACE NOVEMBER
LTR-9916 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 534 07-Jul-2018 31-0ct-2018 210.46 210.46 0.00
JULY
Supplier Totals : 631.38 631.38 0.00
DUNO8 DUNN ALISON E
BIA-NOV 11/18  BIA OFFICE SUPPLIES 534 11-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 61.57 61.57 0.00
OCTOBER 23, 201 PHONE ALLOWANCE 530 23-Oct-2018  23-Oct-2018 150.00 150.00 0.00
AUGUST - OCTOBER BIA
Supplier Totals : 211.57 211.57 0.00
EAS08 EASTERN ONTARIO POWER
90044084 QUEEN ST DRAINAGE 543 08-Nov-2018  08-Dec-2018 946.15 946.15 0.00

PROJECT
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Supplier Totals : 946.15 946.15 0.00
ELIO1 ELITE ENGRAVING & EMBROIDERY INC.
27679 COUNCIL SUPPLIES 543 07-Nov-2018  07-Dec-2018 305.41 305.41 0.00
Supplier Totals : 305.41 305.41 0.00
ETCO1 ETC ECO TREE CARE INC.
1883 TREES INSPECTION 534 31-Jul-2018 31-0ct-2018 4,237.50 4,237.50 0.00
Supplier Totals : 4,237.50 4,237.50 0.00
EVERS EVERS RONALD W.
RSi-2010 POLICE - EVALUATION OF 543 06-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 2,938.00 2,938.00 0.00
2018/2019 CIVIL REMEDIES
PROJECT
Supplier Totals : 2,938.00 2,938.00 0.00
FAS02 FASTENAL CANADA LTD.
ONBRC128960  WORKS SUPPLIES 534 05-Nov-2018  05-Dec-2018 1,427.14 1,427 14 0.00
ONBRC129329  WORKS SUPPLIES 534 19-Nov-2018  19-Dec-2018 36.54 36.54 0.00
ONKIN102717 FIRE DEPT EQUIPMENT 534 17-Oct-2018 16-Nov-2018 100.33 100.33 0.00
SUPPLIES
Supplier Totals : 1,564.01 1,564.01 0.00
FIR04 FIRE MARSHAL'S PUBLIC FIRE SAFETY COUNCIL
IN004764 FIRE MEMBERSHIP DEC 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 100.00 100.00 0.00
2018 - NOV 2019
Supplier Totals : 100.00 100.00 0.00
FOR12 FORTERRA PIPE & PRECAST LTD.
598617 WORKS SUPPLIES 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 227.81 227.81 0.00
Supplier Totals : 227.81 227.81 0.00
FOSO01 FOSTER REPAIR SERVICE
100023459 00 WORKS VEHICLE DRIVE 534 20-Nov-2018  20-Dec-2018 113.00 113.00 0.00
CLEAN & ETEST
100023470 00 WORKS VEHICLE DRIVE 534 20-Nov-2018  20-Dec-2018 113.00 113.00 0.00
CLEAN & ETEST
100023486 00 WORKS VEHICLE DRIVE 534 21-Nov-2018  21-Dec-2018 113.00 113.00 0.00
CLEAN TEST E TEST
Supplier Totals : 339.00 339.00 0.00
FROO08 FRONTLINE OUTFITTERS
0000038705 POLICE CLOTHING 514 05-Oct-2018  04-Nov-2018 139.16 139.16 0.00
0000039248 POLICE CLOTHING 543 08-Nov-2018  08-Dec-2018 212.50 212.50 0.00
Supplier Totals : 351.66 351.66 0.00
FSET FSET INC.
1960 POLICE MANAGED 543 01-Nov-2018  05-Nov-2018 4,407.00 4,407.00 0.00
SECURITY SERVICES
NOVEMBER
2000 POLICE CISCO MERAKI 543 21-Nov-2018  01-Dec-2018 145.56 145.56 0.00

ENTERPRISE LICENCE
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Supplier Totals : 4,552.56 4,552.56 0.00
GANO1 GANANOQUE AUTO SERVICE - UNIQUE TOWING
28001 ANNUAL INSPECTION FIRE 534 24-Sep-2018  24-Oct-2018 1,680.63 1,680.63 0.00
VEHICLE
28005 ANNUAL SAFETY 534 25-Sep-2018  25-Oct-2018 1,677.58 1,677.58 0.00
INSPECTION FIRE VEHICLE
28077 PUC VEHICLE REPAIRS 543 02-Nov-2018  02-Dec-2018 99.10 99.10 0.00
28084 PUC VEHICLE REPAIRS 543 05-Nov-2018  04-Dec-2018 114.92 114.92 0.00
28111 PUC VEHICLE SERVICE 543 09-Nov-2018  09-Dec-2018 434.88 434.88 0.00
38695 WORKS VEHICLE TOWING 534 26-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 254.25 254.25 0.00
FOR LINE PAINTING
Supplier Totals : 4,261.36 4,261.36 0.00
GANO7 GANANOQUE INN LTD
197364 MEETING ROOM RENTAL 534 23-Oct-2018  31-Oct-2018 2,139.09 2,139.09 0.00
OCT 18 - 23 ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT
200381 EC MEETING OCT 31 - NOV 1 581 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 141.00 141.00 0.00
Supplier Totals : 2,280.09 2,280.09 0.00
GANO08 GANANOQUE CHEVROLET BUICK GMC CADILLAC
268445 ARENA VEHICLE SERVICE 534 21-Aug-2018  31-Oct-2018 2,261.22 2,261.22 0.00
Supplier Totals : 2,261.22 2,261.22 0.00
GAN26 GANANOQUE CURLING CLUB
7244 ARENA BILLING OCTOBER 534 14-Oct-2018  13-Nov-2018 84.75 84.75 0.00
14
Supplier Totals : 84.75 84.75 0.00
GAN44 GAN SIGN WORKS
9924 NEW PARKING METER 530 11-Oct-2018 10-Nov-2018 226.00 226.00 0.00
SIGNS
9937 FIRE SIGN 534 24-Oct-2018  23-Nov-2018 135.60 135.60 0.00
9959 WORKS SIGNS 534 16-Nov-2018  16-Dec-2018 248.60 248.60 0.00
Supplier Totals : 610.20 610.20 0.00
GAN59 GANANOQUE BOAT LINE LTD.
46350 VISITRS CENTRE TICKET 534 19-Oct-2018  18-Nov-2018 6,069.29 6,069.29 0.00
SALES OCTOBER
46350CR VISITORS CENTRE 534 31-Oct-2018  16-Nov-2018 -591.22 -591.22 0.00
COMMISION SALES
OCTOBER
Supplier Totals : 5,478.07 5,478.07 0.00
GARO1 GARRAH JAMES
NOMINATION FEE NOMINATION FEE 543 13-Nov-2018  13-Nov-2018 200.00 200.00 0.00
REIMBURSEMENT
Supplier Totals : 200.00 200.00 0.00
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GINO1 GIN-COR INDUSTRIES INC.

51574 WORKS VEHICLE PARTS 534 16-Nov-2018  16-Dec-2018 52.48 52.48 0.00
Supplier Totals : 52.48 52.48 0.00
GOLo1 GOLDSMITH SAW TOOL & KNIFE
57482 ICE BLADES SHARPENED 514 02-Oct-2018  01-Nov-2018 45.21 45.21 0.00
57728 ICE BLADES SHARPENED 534 15-Oct-2018  14-Nov-2018 90.41 90.41 0.00
58079 ICE BLADES SHARPENED 534 30-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 81.93 81.93 0.00
Supplier Totals : 217.55 217.55 0.00
GRAO1 GRAND AND TOY LTD
M934573 TOWN HALL OFFICE 514 09-Oct-2018  08-Nov-2018 325.09 325.09 0.00
SUPPLIES
N009034 TOWN HALL & WORKS 543 26-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 241.40 241.40 0.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES
N043159 OFFICE SUPPLIES 581 05-Nov-2018  05-Dec-2018 875.12 875.12 0.00
N043178 TOWN HALL OFF9ICE 534 05-Nov-2018  05-Dec-2018 143.76 143.76 0.00
SUPPLIES
N067136 OFFICE SUPPLIES 581 09-Nov-2018  09-Dec-2018 143.23 143.23 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,728.60 1,728.60 0.00
GRA11 MARK GRAHAM
OCTOBER 25, 201 POLICE - CELL PHONE 530 25-Oct-2018  25-Oct-2018 213.57 213.57 0.00
REPAIRS
Supplier Totals : 213.57 213.57 0.00
GREO09 GREEN TRACTORS INC.
W17592 WORKS VEHCILE PART 530 27-Oct-2018  26-Nov-2018 896.57 896.57 0.00
Supplier Totals : 896.57 896.57 0.00
GREAT GREAT IDEA GRAPHICS & PRINTING CO.
J04092018E GARBAGE TAGS 514 17-Oct-2018  16-Nov-2018 6,567.27 6,567.27 0.00
J24092018B WATER BILLS 514 05-Oct-2018  04-Nov-2018 1,045.23 1,045.23 0.00
Supplier Totals : 7,612.50 7,612.50 0.00
GUY01 GUY BRENDA
NOVEMBER 15, 2( MILEAGE OCT 23 - NOV 20 581 15-Nov-2018  15-Nov-2018 460.50 460.50 0.00
NOVEMBER 15/18 CONFERENCE EXPENSES 581 15-Nov-2018  15-Nov-2018 431.57 431.57 0.00
Supplier Totals : 892.07 892.07 0.00
HAR18 HARDEN LORRIE
NOVERMBER 15, : ARENA HALL RETNAL 543 14-Nov-2018  14-Nov-2018 64.41 64.41 0.00
REFUND
Supplier Totals : 64.41 64.41 0.00
HAY05 HAYES JAN E.
2018 HONORARIU 2018 POLICE SERVICE BD. 543 13-Nov-2018  13-Nov-2018 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00

HONORARIUM
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Supplier Totals : 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
HIRO1 HIRSTWOOD SHELLEY
CELL - NOV 12/18 CELL PHONE 543 12-Nov-2018  12-Nov-2018 117.52 117.52 0.00
REIMBURSEMENT OCT -
NOV
MILEAGE NOV 1/1 MILEAGE NOVEMBER 1 543 12-Nov-2018  12-Nov-2018 205.00 205.00 0.00
NOVEMBER 12, 1¢ CELL PHONE 543 12-Nov-2018  12-Nov-2018 176.28 176.28 0.00
REIMBURSEMENT AUG -
SEPT
NOVEMBER 12, 2( MILEAGE CLAIM AUG 23 - 543 12-Nov-2018  12-Nov-2018 445.00 445.00 0.00
OCT 24
Supplier Totals : 943.80 943.80 0.00
HOMO1 HOME HARDWARE BUILDING CTR
876435 QUEEN ST DRAINAGE 534 25-Sep-2018  25-Nov-2018 83.90 83.90 0.00
SUPPLIES
876448 QUEEN ST DRAINAGE 534 25-Sep-2018  25-Nov-2018 -83.90 -83.90 0.00
SUPPLIES RETURNED
876449 QUEEN ST DRAINAGE 534 25-Sep-2018  25-Nov-2018 66.95 66.95 0.00
SUPPLIES
879903 PAINT WORKS DEPT 534 01-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 27.10 27.10 0.00
879937 KEYS FOR ARENA 534 01-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 15.82 15.82 0.00
880522 ARENA SUPPLIES 534 02-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 27.59 27.59 0.00
880740 gg;{?RETE PATCH - WORKS 534 02-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 13.54 13.54 0.00
881075 ARENA CLEANING SUPPLIES 534 03-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 79.08 79.08 0.00
881831 WORKS SUPPLIES 534 04-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 75.30 75.30 0.00
882327 ARENA SUPPLIES 534 05-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 9.24 9.24 0.00
882397 ARENA SUPPLIES 534 05-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 12.41 12.41 0.00
882669 WORKS SUPPLIES 534 05-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 28.11 28.11 0.00
884372 ARENA SUPPLIES 534 09-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 22.00 22.00 0.00
884594 BATTERIES - WORKS 534 09-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 25.72 25.72 0.00
885153 ARENA PLANT SUPPLIES 534 10-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 23.71 23.71 0.00
885518 ASPHALT PATCH - WORKS 534 11-Oct-2018 25-Nov-2018 63.23 63.23 0.00
885722 LAMP BULBS FOR ARENA 534 11-Oct-2018 25-Nov-2018 28.23 28.23 0.00
885810 QUEEN ST DRAINAGE 534 11-Oct-2018 25-Nov-2018 13.55 13.55 0.00
SUPPLIES
886201 SMALL TOOLS - WORKS 534 12-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 54,22 54.22 0.00
886293 QUEEN ST DRAINAGE 534 12-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 60.66 60.66 0.00
SUPPLIES
886454 WORKS SUPPLIES 534 12-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 37.15 37.15 0.00
886488 QUEEN ST DRAINAGE 534 12-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 10.83 10.83 0.00
SUPPLIES
886494 WORKS SUPPLIES 534 12-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 12.42 12.42 0.00
886571 PUC SUPPLIES 534 12-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 88.06 88.06 0.00
888223 PUC SUPPLIES 534 15-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 25.62 25.62 0.00
888232 MARINA SUPPLIES 534 156-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 40.62 40.62 0.00
888296 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES - 534 15-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 293.74 293.74 0.00
WORKS DEPT
888481 FIRE SUPPLIES 534 15-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 4.99 4.99 0.00
888483 FIRE SUPPLIES 534 15-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 4.99 4.99 0.00
888545 QUEEN ST DRAINAGE 534 15-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 28.91 28.91 0.00
SUPPLIES
888951 MARINA PAINT SUPPLIES 534 16-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 12.98 12.98 0.00
889449 ARENA SUPPLIES 534 17-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 10.16 10.16 0.00
889648 PICNIC TABLES SUPPLIES 534 17-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 10.29 10.29 0.00
890007 ARENA SUPPLIES 534 18-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 11.93 11.93 0.00
890335 PUC SUPPLIES 534 18-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 66.52 66.52 0.00
890551 ARENA SUPPLIES 534 19-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 20.32 20.32 0.00
890753 PLYWOOD - WORKS DEPT 534 19-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 40.67 40.67 0.00
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891723 SMALL TOOLS - FIRE DEPT 534 20-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 24.05 24.05 0.00
891745 FIRE SUPPLIES 534 20-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 61.01 61.01 0.00
892784 SIGN SUPPLIES 534 22-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 16.60 16.60 0.00
893162 ARENA SUPPLIES 534 23-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 9.58 9.58 0.00
893316 LUMBER FOR SIGNS - 534 23-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 38.56 38.56 0.00
WORKS DEPT
893405 SIGNS SUPPLIES 534 23-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 45.84 45.84 0.00
893669 ARENA SUPPLIES 534 24-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 43.42 43.42 0.00
896928 ROPE - MARINA 534 29-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 100.57 100.57 0.00
897891 KEYS - MARINA 534 31-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 9.02 9.02 0.00
897914 WORKS SUPPLIES 534 31-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 15.53 15.53 0.00
897931 WORKS SUPPLIES 534 31-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 65.97 65.97 0.00
898322 ARENA SUPPLIES 534 31-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 22.58 22.58 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,819.39 1,819.39 0.00
HOPO1 HOPKINS CHITTY LAND SURVEYORS INC.
18-176-1 CBO - LEGAL BILLING 530 26-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 1,356.00 1,356.00 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,356.00 1,356.00 0.00
HUB02 E. S. HUBBELL & SONS LTD.
1015165 QUEEN ST DRAINAGE 534 11-Oct-2018 10-Nov-2018 10,565.50 10,565.50 0.00
PROJECT
1015260 QUEEN ST DRAINAGE 534 18-Oct-2018  17-Nov-2018 382.05 382.05 0.00
PRODUCTS
Supplier Totals : 10,947.55 10,947.55 0.00
HULO1 HULL GARRY
NOVEMBER 2018 VEHICLE ALLOWANCE 543 21-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 550.00 550.00 0.00
NOVEMBER
Supplier Totals : 550.00 550.00 0.00
HVCO1 H.V CONSTRUCTION LTD.
2187 NEW SIDEWALKS 543 06-Nov-2018  06-Dec-2018 16,928.81 16,928.81 0.00
Supplier Totals : 16,928.81 16,928.81 0.00
INTO2 INTELIVOTE SYSTEMS INC.
GNNQ-20181108-F EVOTE SERVICES FINAL 543 08-Nov-2018  08-Nov-2018 3,753.45 3,753.45 0.00
INVOICE
Supplier Totals : 3,753.45 3,753.45 0.00
JET02 JET ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
4269 LOCATES 534 24-Apr-2018  31-Oct-2018 142.66 142.66 0.00
4455 RINK BILLING 534 13-Jul-2018 31-Oct-2018 51.88 51.88 0.00
4482 STREET LIGHT REPAIRS 534 26-Jul-2018 31-Oct-2018 1,698.25 1,698.25 0.00
4615 ARTHUR CHILD MUSEUM 534 26-Sep-2018  31-Oct-2018 69.16 69.16 0.00
BILLING
4632 WTP BILLING 534 03-Oct-2018  02-Nov-2018 77.82 77.82 0.00
4633 LOCATES 534 03-Oct-2018  02-Nov-2018 363.15 363.15 0.00
4635 ARENA SIGN REPAIRS 514 03-Oct-2018  02-Nov-2018 141.19 141.19 0.00
4637 STREET LIGHT REPAIRS 534 03-Oct-2018  02-Nov-2018 627.95 627.95 0.00
4645 WORKS GARAGE REPAIRS 514 05-Oct-2018  04-Nov-2018 2,234.55 2,234.55 0.00
4647 WTP BILLING 534 08-Oct-2018  (07-Nov-2018 922.82 922.82 0.00
4658 ARENABILLING 534 12-Oct-2018  11-Nov-2018 46.10 46.10 0.00
4660 STREET LIGHT REPAIRS 491 13-Oct-2018  12-Nov-2018 288.53 288.53 0.00
4664 ARENA BILLING 534 16-Oct-2018  15-Nov-2018 274.36 274.36 0.00
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4668 STREET LIUGHT REPAIRS 491 17-Oct-2018 16-Nov-2018 669.42 669.42 0.00
4670 125 WATER ST BILLING 491 18-Oct-2018 17-Nov-2018 3,147.00 3,147.00 0.00

SUMP PUMP
4674 WTP BILLING 534 19-Oct-2018 18-Nov-2018 572.01 572.01 0.00
4675 EIAL?_'II'N%ND PUMPING STN 534 20-Oct-2018 19-Nov-2018 174.19 174.19 0.00
B
4677 ARENA SIGN SERVICE 534 24-Oct-2018  23-Nov-2018 323.98 323.98 0.00
4678 STREET LIGHT REPAIRS 534 24-Oct-2018  23-Nov-2018 103.76 103.76 0.00
4679 TRAFFIC SIGNALS REPAIRS 534 24-Oct-2018  23-Nov-2018 193.13 193.13 0.00
4680 FOUTAIN REMOVAL 534 25-Oct-2018  24-Nov-2018 784.71 784,71 0.00
CONFEDERATIN BASIN
4685 WTP - BLOWER MOTOR 581 27-Oct-2018  26-Nov-2018 212.44 212.44 0.00
SERVICE
4686 STREET LIGHT REPAIR 534 27-Oct-2018  26-Nov-2018 348.04 348.04 0.00
BILLING
4689 STREET LIGHT REPAIRS 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 206.79 206.79 0.00
JOEL STONE PARK
4690 LOCATES 534 30-Oct-2018  29-Nov-2018 916.48 916.48 0.00
4692 LOCATES 534.30-Oct-2018  29-Nov-2018 142.66 142.66 0.00
4696 Wg)’POBILLING - HEATER 543 02-Nov-2018  02-Dec-2018 697.58 697.58 0.00
MOTOR
4709 SPLASHPAD WASHROOMS 543 08-Nov-2018  08-Dec-2018 47.03 47.03 0.00
SERVICE
4710 LOCATES 543 09-Nov-2018  09-Dec-2018 158.75 158.75 0.00
4717 ZAMBON! ROOM SERVICE 543 14-Nov-2018  14-Dec-2018 939.48 939.48 0.00
4725 ES BUILDING SERVICE 543 19-Nov-2018  19-Dec-2018 403.42 403.42 0.00
4729 GARAGE HEATER REPAIRS 543 23-Nov-2018  23-Dec-2018 62.95 62.95 0.00
4733 EAST END PUMP STN 581 25-Nov-2018  25-Dec-2018 121.41 121.41 0.00
SERVICE
4734 MQITTSST REVITILIZATION - 543 25-Nov-2018  25-Dec-2018 16,088.15 16,088.15 0.00
4735 MAIN ST REVITILIZATION - 543 25-Nov-2018  25-Dec-2018 813.60 813.60 0.00
BUBBLE COVERS
Supplier Totais : 34,065.40 34,065.40 0.00
JEWO1 JEWELL ENGINEERING INC.
00110051 SHORELINE EROSION 534 04-Oct-2018 03-Nov-2018 1,548.10 1,548.10 0.00
MITIGATION BILLING TO
SEPT 9
Supplier Totals : 1,548.10 1,548.10 0.00
JIO01 J 1 OFFORD PLUMBING
13436 ARENABILLING 534 19-Oct-2018 18-Nov-2018 4,686.23 4,686.23 0.00
13437 ARENA BILLING 534 19-Oct-2018 18-Nov-2018 4,826.98 4,826.98 0.00
Supplier Totals : 9,5613.21 9,513.21 0.00
JIMO1 J J MACKAY LTD
INV1051458 METER MACHINES 534 19-Sep-2018  19-Oct-2018 15,599.65 15,599.65 0.00
Supplier Totals : 15,599.65 15,599.65 . 0.00
JLRO1 J L RICHARDS & ASSOCIATES
82525 EAST END PUMP STN 534 20-Jun-2018  31-Oct-2018 2,803.11 2,803.11 0.00
BILLING MAY
83268 ROUTINE ENGINEERING 534 15-Aug-2018  31-Oct-2018 498.33 498.33 0.00
SERVICES JULY
83438 EAST END PUMP STN 534 20-Aug-2018  31-Oct-2018 4,455.31 4,455 31 0.00
BILLING JUNE 1 - JULY 31
83442 ROUTINE ENGINEERING 534 20-Aug-2018  31-Oct-2018 4,944.74 4,944 74 0.00
SERVICES JUNE
83451 ROUTINE ENGINEERING 534 21-Aug-2018  31-Oct-2018 3,618.84 3,618.84 0.00
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SERVICES JULY
83645 EAST END PUMP STN 534 12-Sep-2018  31-Oct-2018 622.91 622.91 0.00
BILLING AUGUST
Supplier Totals : 16,943.24 16,943.24 0.00
KELO5 KELLY PENNY-LOU
NOVEMBER 12, 2( MILEAGE EXPENSE NOV 7, 8 543 13-Nov-2018  13-Nov-2018 180.40 180.40 0.00
& 10
Supplier Totals : 180.40 180.40 0.00
KEMO1 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTION CANADA INC.
9019162875 WTP CHEMICALS 543 12-Nov-2018  12-Dec-2018 4,851.09 4,851.09 0.00
Supplier Totals : 4,851.09 4,851.09 0.00
KEYO03 KEYES SAND & STONE
16107 TOPSOIL - QUEEN ST 534 19-Oct-2018 18-Nov-2018 1,922.92 1,922.92 0.00
DRAINAGE PROJECT
16206 TOPSOIL 581 09-Nov-2018  09-Dec-2018 905.30 905.30 0.00
Supplier Totals : 2,828.22 2,828.22 0.00
KIL02 KILEY PAVING LTD.
18-3927 2018 MILLING 7 PAVING 530 05-Oct-2018  04-Nov-2018 199,586.27 199,586.27 0.00
PAYMENT CERTIFICATE #3
18-3927A 2018 MILLING & PAVING 534 19-Nov-2018  19-Dec-2018 46,235.74 46,235.74 0.00
HOLDBACK RELEASE
Supplier Totals : 245,822.01 245,822.01 0.00
LASO1 LOCAL AUTHORITY SERVICES LTD.
IPO007 11 2019 CLOSED MEETING 534 01-Oct-2018  01-Nov-2018 372.90 372.90 0.00
INVESTIGATOR RETAINER
FEE
Supplier Totals : 372.90 372.90 0.00
LATO2 LATOUR MEGAN
OCTOBER 25, 201 POLICE CLOTHING 530 25-Oct-2018  25-Oct-2018 84.80 84.80 0.00
Supplier Totals : 84.80 84.80 0.00
LATO5 LATIMER'S CLEANERS
NOVEMBER 7, 20° ARENA BILLING 543 07-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 135.60 135.60 0.00
Supplier Totals : 135.60 135.60 0.00
LEEO2 LEEDS GRENVILLE & LANARK DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT
2018 LEVY 2018 LEVY INCREASE 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 180.00 180.00 0.00
DECEMBER 2018 DECEMBER LEVY 560 19-Nov-2018  15-Dec-2018 8,050.93 8,050.93 0.00
LEVY NOVEMBER LEVY NOVEMBER 543 01-Nov-2018  15-Nov-2018 8,050.93 8,050.93 0.00
Supplier Totals : 16,281.86 16,281.86 0.00
LINO2 LINDE CANADA LIMITED 15687
59475173 OXYGEN - FIRE DEPT 534 25-Oct-2018  24-Nov-2018 124.14 124.14 0.00
59496408 OXYGEN LEASE RENEWAL 534 30-Oct-2018  29-Nov-2018 389.10 389.10 0.00

OCT 1/18 - SEPT 2019 - FIRE
DEPT
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59496409 OXYGEN - FIRE DEPT 534 30-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 12.056 12.05 0.00
Supplier Totals : 525.29 525.29 0.00
LORO1 PETER LORENZ
NOVEMBER 6, 20 POLICE COURSE OCT 23 - 24 543 06-Nov-2018  06-Nov-2018 662.92 662.92 0.00
OCTOBER 19, 201 POLICE TRAINING 530 19-Oct-2018 19-Oct-2018 22243 222.43 0.00
EXPENSES OCTOBER
Supplier Totals : 885.35 885.35 0.00
Louo2 LOU'S CUSTOM GOLF
661929 TOWN HALL SUPPLIES 543 28-Nov-2018  28-Dec-2018 1,086.00 1,096.00 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,096.00 1,096.00 0.00
M&LO1 M & L SUPPLY FIRE & SAFETY
0000152351 FIRE TURN OUT GEAR 534 19-Oct-2018 18-Nov-2018 830.21 830.21 0.00
0000152394 FIRE TURN OUT GEAR 534 26-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 5,088.50 5,088.50 0.00
Supplier Totals : 5,918.71 5,918.71 0.00
MACO04 MACEWEN PETROLEUM INC
19830 COLORED DIESEL 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 1,163.82 1,163.82 0.00
19831 CLEAR DIESEL 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 1,559.81 1,559.81 0.00
20028 COLORED DIESEL - WORKS 534 13-Jul-2018 31-Oct-2018 2,607.68 2,607.68 0.00
20029 CLEAR DIESEL - WORKS 534 13-Jul-2018 31-Oct-2018 1,662.76 1,662.76 0.00
34882 COLORED DIESEL STONE ST 581 20-Nov-2018  30-Dec-2018 81.72 81.72 0.00
PUMP STN
34883 COLORED DIESEL KATE ST 543 20-Nov-2018  30-Dec-2018 276.09 276.09 0.00
PIPE 1
34884 COLORED DIESEL - EAST 581 20-Nov-2018  30-Dec-2018 265.04 265.04 0.00
GATES PUMP STN
34885 COLORED DIESEL KATE ST 543 20-Nov-2018  30-Dec-2018 266.15 266.15 0.00
PIPE #2
84781 COLORED DIESEL STONE ST 534 01-Oct-2018  30-Oct-2018 164.60 164.60 0.00
PUMP STN
84782 COLORED DIESEL KATE ST 534 01-Oct-2018  30-Oct-2018 205.47 205.47 0.00
PIPE 1
84783 COLORED DIESEL EAST 534 01-Oct-2018  30-Oct-2018 406.46 406.46 0.00
GATES
84784 COLORED DIESEL KATE ST 534 01-Oct-2018  30-Oct-2018 197.07 197.07 0.00
PIPE 2
Supplier Totals : 8,856.67 8,856.67 0.00
MAC29 MACPHERSON KAREN
001 VADIM TRAINING UTILITIES 543 09-Nov-2018  09-Nov-2018 654.50 654.50 0.00
Supplier Totals : 654.50 654.50 0.00
MAR23 MARTINEAU NICOLAS
OCTOBER 25, 201 PARKING TICKET 534 25-Oct-2018  25-Oct-2018 16.00 16.00 0.00
REIMBURSEMENT
Supplier Totals : 16.00 16.00 0.00
MCC05 MCCULLOCH LYNSEY
NOVEMEBER 29/1 AMCTO ELECTED OFFICIAL 543 29-Nov-2018  29-Nov-2018 42.15 4215 0.00
TRAINING SUPPLIES
OCTOBER 30, 201 REIMBUSEMENT OF TOWN 534 30-Oct-2018  30-Oct-2018 899.43 899.43 0.00

HALL EXPENSES
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Vendor : 1000 To ZYCOM Cheque Dates : Oct 30, 2018 To Nov 30, 2018
Batch : Bank: 0099 To 07
Vendor Code Vendor Name Invoice Paid Discount
Invoice No. Description Batch Invoice Date Due Date Amount Amount Amount
Supplier Totals : 941.58 941.58 0.00
MDCO1 M. D. CHARLTON CO. LTD
83131 POLICE EQUIPMENT 491 12-Oct-2018 11-Nov-2018 310.68 310.68 0.00
83556 POLICE EQUIPMENT 534 19-Oct-2018 17-Nov-2018 154.67 154.67 0.00
92848 POLICE MEQUIPMENT 514 09-Oct-2018 08-Nov-2018 119.28 119.28 0.00
Supplier Totals : 584.63 584.63 0.00
METO02 METCON SALES & ENGINEERING LTD.
4004487 WTP BILLING 514 03-Oct-2018 02-Nov-2018 1,966.14 1,966.14 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,966.14 1,966.14 0.00
MIL12 MILKS CHRISTINE
2018 HONORARIU 2018 POLICE SERVICE BD. 543 13-Nov-2018  13-Nov-2018 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
HONORARIUM CHAIR
Supplier Totals : 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
MINO2 MINISTER OF FINANCE
121510181102058 FIRE PROGRAM 534 11-Oct-2018 10-Nov-2018 195.00 195.00 0.00
REGISTRATION FEES
Supplier Totals : 195.00 195.00 0.00
MYFMO1 MYFM
18102168 POLICE CHRISTMAS 534 28-Oct-2018 27-Nov-2018 236.17 236.17 0.00
GREETING AD
18104087 GAN MINUTE BILLING 534 28-Oct-2018 27-Nov-2018 649.75 649.75 0.00
OCTOBER
Supplier Totals : 885.92 885.92 0.00
NORO07 NORTRAX CANADA INC.
1093307 WORKS VEHICLE PART 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 134.14 134.14 0.00
1099535 WORKS VEHICLE PARTS 543 09-Nov-2018  09-Dec-2018 708.10 708.10 0.00
Supplier Totals : 842.24 842.24 0.00
OFF03 OFFORD KEVIN
BIA- NOV 22/18  BIA - SANTA CLAUS BANK 543 22-Nov-2018  22-Nov-2018 600.00 600.00 0.00
Supplier Totals : 600.00 600.00 0.00
OMEO1 OMERS
DECEMBER 2018 DECEMBER REMITTANCE 543 29-Nov-2018  15-Dec-2018 102,928.30 102,928.30 0.00
OCTOBER 2018 OCTOBER REMITTANCE 491 20-Oct-2018 15-Nov-2018 68,353.44 68,353.44 0.00
Supplier Totals : 171,281.74 171,281.74 0.00
ONTO05 ONT ASSOCIATION OF FIRE CHIEFS
56787 FIRE - ANNUAL GENERAL 514 10-Oct-2018  09-Nov-2018 1,031.69 1,031.69 0.00
MEETING
Supplier Totals : 1,031.69 1,031.69 0.00
ONT10 ONTARIO GOOD ROADS ASSOCIATION
49764 2019 OGRA MEMBERSHIP 543 22-Nov-2018  22-Dec-2018 878.70 878.70 0.00
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Vendor : 1000 To ZYCOM Cheque Dates: Oct 30, 2018 To Nov 30, 2018
Batch : M Bank: 0099 To 07
Vendor Code Vendor Name Invoice Paid Discount
Invoice No. Description Batch Invoice Date Due Date Amount Amount Amount
Supplier Totals : 878.70 878.70 0.00
ONT16 ONTARIO ONE CALL
201894593 OCTOBER BILLING 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 95.91 95.91 0.00
Supplier Totals : 95.91 95.91 0.00
ONT59 ONTARIO HOSE SPECIALTIES LTD.
5181865 WORKS VEHICLE PART 543 07-Nov-2018  07-Dec-2018 849.13 849.13 0.00
Supplier Totals : 849.13 849.13 0.00
ouT02 OUTPOST PACKING PRODUCTS LTD.
329244 ARENA BILLING 534 22-Oct-2018  21-Nov-2018 72.81 72.81 0.00
Supplier Totals : 72.81 72.81 0.00
PACO1 PACIFIC SAFETY PRODUCTS INC
INO71443 FIRE TURN OUT GEAR 534 19-Jul-2018 31-0ct-2018 1,512.74 1,512.74 0.00
SUPPLIES
Supplier Totals : 1,5612.74 1,612.74 0.00
PAT02 PAT'S RADIATOR SERVICE LTD.
0000140117 SNOW PLOW PART 543 09-Nov-2018  09-Dec-2018 518.68 518.68 0.00
0000140236 SNOW PLOW PART 543 15-Nov-2018  15-Dec-2018 451.21 451.21 0.00
0000140239 SNOW PLOW SERVICE 543 15-Nov-2018  15-Dec-2018 316.40 316.40 0.00
0000140297 SNOW PLOW SERVICE 543 19-Nov-2018  19-Dec-2018 463.77 463.77 0.00
0000140371 SNOW PLOW PART 543 22-Nov-2018  22-Dec-2018 463.30 463.30 0.00
0000148511 SNOW PLOW MPART CREDIT 543 15-Nov-2018  15-Dec-2018 -451.21 -451.21 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,762.15 1,762.15 0.00
PECO1 PECK'S MARINA
33764 ROPE FOR COMMUNITY 530 24-Oct-2018  23-Nov-2018 351.43 351.43 0.00
SIGNS
Supplier Totals : 351.43 351.43 0.00
PER10 PERFECT PEN & STATIONARY
100745087 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 543 05-Nov-2018  05-Dec-2018 112.88 112.88 0.00
Supplier Totals : 112.88 112.88 0.00
PETO7 RHONDA ROBESON - PETTY CASH
NOVEMBER 23, 2( POLICE REIMBURSEMENT 543 23-Nov-2018  23-Nov-2018 516.34 516.34 0.00
Supplier Totals : 516.34 516.34 0.00
PET16 PETTY CASH - JENNIFER BARIL
NOVEMBER 2018 REIMBURSEMENT VISITORS 543 12-Nov-2018  12-Nov-2018 198.67 198.67 0.00
CENTRE
Supplier Totals : 198.67 198.67 0.00
PIO01 PIONEER ENERGY A DIVISION OF PARKLAND INDUSTRIES
OCTOBER 2018 BILLING OCTOBER 534 31-Oct-2018  25-Nov-2018 4,408.66 4,408.66 0.00
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Vendor : 1000 To ZYCOM Cheque Dates : Oct 30, 2018 To Nov 30, 2018
Batch : \ll Bank: 0099 To 07
Vendor Code Vendor Name Invoice Paid Discount
Invoice No. Description Batch Invoice Date Due Date Amount Amount Amount
Supplier Totals : 4,408.66 4,408.66 0.00
PITO1 PITNEY BOWES
3200964643 EQUIPMENT LEASE SEPT 1 - 543 04-Nov-2018  04-Dec-2018 960.08 960.08 0.00
NOV 30
Supplier Totals : 960.08 960.08 0.00
PRAO1 PRACTICALTD.
39802 PARKS SUPPLIES 543 05-Nov-2018  05-Dec-2018 330.77 330.77 0.00
Supplier Totals : 330.77 330.77 0.00
PRIO1 MIKE PRIOR
OCTOBER 17, 201 REIMBURSEMENT OF 407 514 17-Oct-2018  17-Oct-2018 38.48 38.48 0.00
ETR BILLING FOR TRAILER
USE - FIRE DEPT
OCTOBER 29, 201 WORKS FFICE SUPPLY 530 29-Oct-2018  29-Oct-2018 71.17 71.17 0.00
Supplier Totals : 109.65 109.65 0.00
PRO12 PROTECT ALL SHRINK WRAPPING SERVICES
681 SHRINK WRAP SUSAN PUSH 534 24-Oct-2018  23-Nov-2018 542.40 542.40 0.00
Supplier Totals : 542.40 542.40 0.00
PUBO5 THE PUBLIC SECTOR DIGEST INC.
11023 CITYWIDE SOFTWARE 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 9,146.47 9,146.47 0.00
RENEWAL NOV 2018 - OCT
2019
Supplier Totals : 9,146.47 9,146.47 0.00
PWOO01 PWOR PIPES & DRUMS
000019 BIA SANTA CLAUS PARADE 543 23-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 600.00 600.00 0.00
PERFORMANCE
Supplier Totals : 600.00 600.00 0.00
RAC02 RACKAIR
2393 AT‘jNUAL FEE NOV 1118 - OCT 543 09-Nov-2018  09-Dec-2018 3,435.20 3,435.20 0.00
31/19
Supplier Totals : 3,435.20 3,435.20 0.00
RAN04 RANDALL SANDRA
NOVEMBER 1, 20° NEW COUNCIL 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 678.00 678.00 0.00
PHOTOGRAPHIC SERVICES
Supplier Totals : 678.00 678.00 0.00
RDCO02 RDC GROUP
2564 CROSSING GUARD 543 14-Nov-2018  14-Dec-2018 596.64 596.64 0.00
CLOTHING
Supplier Totals : 596.64 596.64 0.00
REAOQ1 REALTAX INC.
68033 FILE #L.GGE18-01 530 07-Sep-2018  07-Oct-2018 435.05 435.05 0.00
68034 FILE #LGGE18-02 530 07-Sep-2018  07-Oct-2018 435.05 435.05 0.00
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Vendor Code Vendor Name Invoice Paid Discount
Invoice No. Description Batch Invoice Date Due Date Amount Amount Amount
68035 FILE #L.GGE18-03 530 07-Sep-2018  07-Oct-2018 435.05 435.05 0.00
68036 . FILE #LGGE18-04 530 07-Sep-2018  07-Oct-2018 435.05 435.05 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,740.20 1,740.20 0.00
RECO01 RECEIVER GENERAL
868264912RT0001 ACCT #868264912RT0001 534 31-Oct-2018 30-Nov-2018 1,150.91 1,150.91 0.00
PAYMENT OCTOBER 2018
868264912RT0001 ACCT #868264912RT0001 534 30-Sep-2018  31-Oct-2018 1,150.91 1,150.91 0.00
PAYMENT SEPT 2018 .
Supplier Totals : 2,301.82 2,301.82 0.00
RES07 RESOLVE COUNSELLING SERVICES CANADA
1018TOG BILLING OCT 1 - DECEMBER 534 25-0Oct-2018  24-Nov-2018 573.89 573.99 0.00
31
Supplier Totals : 573.99 573.99 0.00
RIV14 RIVERSTONE JANITORIAL
2269 CLEANING SERVICES 534 31-Oct-2018 16-Nov-2018 1,910.83 1,910.83 0.00
OCTOBER
Supplier Totals : 1,810.83 1,910.83 0.00
ROBO06 ROBESONS GENERAL STORE
35 - NOVEMBER 4 FIRE CHARGE 543 04-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 160.00 160.00 0.00
36 AMCTO ELECTED OFFICAL 543 28-Nov-2018  28-Nov-2018 240.00 240.00 0.00
TRAINING
Supplier Totals : 400.00 400.00 0.00
ROB12 ROBINSON LINDA
NOVEMBER 12, 2( REIMBURSEMENT FOR 543 12-Nov-2018  12-Nov-2018 500.00 500.00 0.00
RETIREMENT GIFT FIRE
NOVEMBER 5, 20° CONFERENCE 543 05-Nov-2018  05-Nov-2018 366.82 366.82 0.00
Supplier Totals : 866.82 866.82 0.00
ROT03 ROTORK CONTROLS (CANADA) LTD.
PINV00017259 MOTOR REPLACEMENT WTP 543 02-Nov-2018  02-Dec-2018 10,350.98 10,350.98 0.00
PINV00017414 WTP - ACTUATOR 581 16-Nov-2018  16-Dec-2018 5,304.93 5,304.93 0.00
Supplier Totals : 15,655.91 15,655.91 0.00
SAMO1 SAM CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES
105511 WORKS SUPPLIES 530 09-Oct-2018  08-Nov-2018 1,404.43 1,404.43 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,404.43 1,404.43 0.00
SER12 SERVISS JOHN
1052 BUSINESS PORTRAIT 581 21-Nov-2018  21-Dec-2018 1,625.00 1,625.00 0.00
1053 PHOTOS 543 21-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 50.00 50.00 0.00
1054 PHOTOGRAPHY MAIN ST 543 23-Nov-2018  08-Dec-2018 255.00 255.00 0.00
REVITILIZATION
Supplier Totals : 1,930.00 1,930.00 0.00
SHRO1 SHRED-IT INTERNATIONAL ULC
8100582936 WORKS SHREDDING 543 07-Nov-2018  07-Dec-2018 171.09 171.09 0.00

NOVEMBER 10
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Vendor: 1000 To ZYCOM Cheque Dates : Oct 30, 2018 To Nov 30, 2018
Batch : Al Bank: 0099 To 07
Vendor Code Vendor Name Invoice Paid Discount
Invoice No. Description Batch Invoice Date Due Date Amount Amount Amount
Supplier Totals : 171.09 171.09 0.00
SNEO1 SNELLING PAPER & SANITATION LTD.
1483877 WORKS SUPPLIES 543 16-Nov-2018  16-Dec-2018 366.89 366.89 0.00
Supplier Totals : 366.89 366.89 0.00
STEO3 STELEM
078695 PUC SUPPLIES 581 22-Oct-2018 22-Nov-2018 4,851.09 4,851.09 0.00
Supplier Totals : 4,851.09 4,851.09 0.00
STLO5 ST. LAWRENCE TESTING & INSPECTION CO. LTD.
18D157 THIRD ST PHASE 2 534 31-Jul-2018 31-Oct-2018 11,725.21 11,725.21 0.00
ENVIROMENTAL STUDY
Supplier Totals : 11,725.21 11,725,214 0.00
STMP000499 KAULBACK FREDRICK
UBREFNOV1618 Refund on account 560 16-Nov-2018  16-Nov-2018 128.98 128.98 0.00
009-00302055-011.
Supplier Totals : 128.98 128.98 0.00
STOO01 STOKES INTERNATIONAL
08122018 POLICE BILLING 543 21-Nov-2018  21-Nov-2018 39.49 39.49 0.00
123099 POLICE BILLING 543 07-Nov-2018  07-Dec-2018 275.66 275.66 0.00
123136 POLICE BILLING 543 09-Nov-2018  09-Dec-2018 39.49 39.49 0.00
Supplier Totals : 354.64 354.64 0.00
STO03 STONE'S MILL INVESTMENTS LTD
RENT DECEMBER 25 MILL ST. RENT 560 19-Nov-2018  01-Dec-2018 4,417.71 4,417.71 0.00
DECEMBER
Supplier Totals : 441771 4,417.71 0.00
SUPO1 SUPERIOR PROPANE
21713560 PROPANE ZAMBONI 534 10-Oct-2018 09-Nov-2018 615.47 615.47 0.00
21886249 PROPANE FOR ZAMBONI 534 23-Oct-2018 22-Nov-2018 558.19 558.19 0.00
22126094 PROPANE 543 06-Nov-2018  06-Dec-2018 551.48 551.48 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,725.14 1,725.14 0.00
SUP03 SUPREME CLEANING
[ — 534 30-Sep-2018  31-Oct-2018 767.27 767.27 0.00
[ ] — 534 31-Oct-2018  09-Nov-2018 767.27 767.27 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,534.54 1,634.54 0.00
SWAO1 SWANN RICHARD
NOVEMBER 19, 2( POLICE CONFERENCE NOV 543 19-Nov-2018  19-Nov-2018 774.57 774.57 0.00
13-15
NOVEMBER 6, 20 POLICE CONFERENCE OCT 543 06-Nov-2018  06-Nov-2018 195.82 195.82 0.00

29 - NOV 1
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Vendor: 1000 To ZYCOM Cheque Dates : Oct 30, 2018 To Nov 30, 2018
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Vendor Code Vendor Name Invoice Paid Discount
Invoice No. Description Batch Invoice Date Due Date Amount Amount Amount
Supplier Totals : 1,370.39 1,370.39 0.00
SWEO01 SWEET'S SAND & GRAVEL
S-0056846 QUEEN ST DRAINAGE 534 19-Oct-2018 18-Nov-2018 12,119.27 12,119.27 0.00
PROJECT
Supplier Totals : 12,119.27 12,119.27 0.00
SWio1 SWISH MAINTENANCE LIMITED
K596570 ARENA CLEANING SUPPLIES 534 29-Aug-2018  31-Oct-2018 124.87 124.87 0.00
K599245 ARENA CLEANING SUPPLIES 534 10-Oct-2018  09-Nov-2018 119.37 119.37 0.00
K599246 ARENA CLEANING SUPPLIES 534 10-Oct-2018  09-Nov-2018 359.11 359.11 0.00
K600055 ARENA CLEANING SUPPLIES 534 24-Oct-2018  23-Nov-2018 116.70 116.70 0.00
K600286 ARENA CLEANING SUPPLIES 534 29-Oct-2018  28-Nov-2018 32.21 32.21 0.00
K600442 ARENA CLEANING SUPPLIES 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 226.60 226.60 0.00
K601428 ARENA CLEANING 543 19-Nov-2018  19-Dec-2018 70.74 70.74 0.00
SUPP;LIES
K601452 ARENA CLEANING SUPPLIES 543 19-Nov-2018  19-Dec-2018 252.78 252.78 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1,302.38 1,302.38 0.00
SYKO1 SYKES JUSTIN F
NOVEMBER 13, 2( WORKS CLOTHING 543 13-Nov-2018  13-Nov-2018 107.34 107.34 0.00
OCTOBER 29, 201 CLOTHING - WORKS DEPT 530 29-Oct-2018  29-Oct-2018 740.11 740.11 0.00
Supplier Totals : 847.45 847.45 0.00
TAI02 TAILLON FIRE PROTECTION INC.
99520 ES BUILDING ANNUAL 543 27-Jun-2018  30-Nov-2018 812.70 812.70 0.00
INSPECTION
Supplier Totals : 812.70 812.70 0.00
TELO1 TELUS MOBILITY
26942179060 fleet tracker billing november 543 31-Oct-2018  26-Nov-2018 793.89 793.89 0.00
POLICE OCT 24, 2 POLICE BILLING OCT 25 - 534 24-Oct-2018 19-Nov-2018 138.37 138.37 0.00
NOV 24
Supplier Totals : 932.26 932.26 0.00
TEMO02 TEMPLEMAN MENNINGA LLP
FILE #43843 OCT : BILLING JUNE 8 - OCTOBER 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 56.50 56.50 0.00
31
Supplier Totals : 56.50 56.50 0.00
TENO1 TENNANT'S WELDING
46915 FIRE EQUIPMENT BILLING 514 16-Oct-2018  16-Nov-2018 326.64 326.64 0.00
47924 FIRE EQUIPMENT BILLING 514 17-Oct-2018 17-Nov-2018 169.68 169.68 0.00
Supplier Totals : 496.32 496.32 0.00
TENO3 TENAQUIP LIMITED
11794527-00 PUC - SUPPLIES 581 19-Sep-2018  01-Nov-2018 154.31 154.31 0.00
Supplier Totals : 154.31 154.31 0.00
THEO06 THE SHOE NETWORK INC.
18368 POLICE CLOTHING 543 20-Nov-2018  20-Dec-2018 163.85 163.85 0.00
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Vendor : 1000 To ZYCOM Cheque Dates : Oct 30, 2018 To Nov 30, 2018
Batch : i Bank : 0099 To 07
Vendor Code Vendor Name Invoice Paid Discount
Invoice No. Description Batch Invoice Date Due Date Amount Amount Amount
Supplier Totals : 163.85 163.85 0.00
THEO7 THE KINGSTON WHIG-STANDARD
LIBRARY 2018 #41LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTION 543 01-Nov-2018  20-Nov-2018 294.74 294.74 0.00
RENEWAL
Supplier Totals : 294.74 294.74 0.00
THIO4 THIVIERGE ART
NOMINATION FEE NOMINATION FEE 543 13-Nov-2018  13-Nov-2018 100.00 100.00 0.00
REIMBURSEMENT
Supplier Totals : 100.00 100.00 0.00
THOO08 THOUSAND ISLANDS FOUNDATION FOR THE
FH18_32 USAGE OF FIREHALL 530 22-Oct-2018  31-Oct-2018 678.00 678.00 0.00
THEATRE FOR ELECTION
OCT 15-22
FH18_36 PUBLIC INFORMATION NIGH 534 30-Oct-2018  29-Nov-2018 339.00 339.00 0.00
OCTOBER 30 VENUE FEE
Supplier Totals : 1,017.00 1,017.00 0.00
THOO09 THOMSON REUTERS CANADA
8719756 POLICE CRIMINAL CODE 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 78.99 78.99 0.00
BOOK
Supplier Totals : 78.99 78.99 0.00
THO20 THOUSAND ISLANDS INK
180363 E.C. 2019 ADVERTISING 581 13-Nov-2018  13-Dec-2018 2,442.21 2,442 21 0.00
Supplier Totals : 2,442.21 2,442.21 0.00
TIEO1 TIERNAN STEPHEN P
NOVEMBER 29, 2( FIRE EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 581 30-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 156.54 156.54 0.00
Supplier Totals : 1566.54 156.54 0.00
TIMO3 TiIM HORTONS
NOVEMBER 28, 2 AMCTO ELECTED OFFICIAL 543 28-Nov-2018  28-Nov-2018 109.08 109.08 0.00
TRAINING
Supplier Totals : 109.08 109.08 0.00
TLTO2 T.LTL
2018 FINAL TAX P' LAGOON FINAL TAX PYMNT 543 02-Nov-2018  21-Dec-2018 1,002.01 1,002.01 0.00
ROLL #812-020-00500
LAGGON 2018 TA) LAGGON FINAL TAX PYMNT 543 02-Nov-2018  21-Dec-2018 16,596.47 16,596.47 0.00
ROLL #812-020-00600
Supplier Totals : 17,598.48 17,598.48 0.00
TRAO5 TRAFFORD AMANDA
NOVEMBER 1/18 MILEAGE/MEETING/CELL 581 01-Nov-2018  01-Nov-2018 173.62 173.62 0.00
PHONE EXPENSES OCT -
NOV
Supplier Totals : 173.62 173.62 0.00

TREOG TREANOR ZACH
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0918 PHOTOGRAPHY ECONOMIC 534 30-Sep-2018  30-Nov-2018 250.00 250.00 0.00
DEVELOPMENT
Supplier Totals : 250.00 250.00 0.00
TRIO5 TRIM-LINE OF SOUTH EAST ONTARIO
44788 FIRIEBE CHIEF VEHICLE NEW 534 05-Oct-2018  04-Nov-2018 5,644.35 5,644.35 0.00
CA
Supplier Totals : 5,644.35 5,644.35 0.00
TRTOWING TR TOWING
6371117 POLICE TOWING 534 06-Oct-2018  05-Nov-2018 169.50 169.50 0.00
Supplier Totals : 169.50 169.50 0.00
TUMO2 TUMAK EDGAR
NOVEMBER 23, 2( RESEARCH HERITAGE 581 23-Nov-2018  23-Dec-2018 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
DESIGNATION REPORT
Supplier Totals : 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
TWIO01 TWINIFINITY HOSPITALITY LTD.
CIP - NOVEMBER CIP LOAN BYLAW #2018-044 534 27-Nov-2018  27-Nov-2018 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
Supplier Totals : 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
ULIo1 ULINE
4870489 COUNCIL CHAMBER CHAIR 543 14-Nov-2018  14-Dec-2018 6,577.78 6,577.78 0.00
DOLLY
Supplier Totals : 6,577.78 6,577.78 0.00
UNIO3 UNITED COUNTIES OF LEEDS AND GRENVILLE
DECEMBER LEVY DECEMBER LEVY 543 21-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 57,850.06 57,850.06 0.00
INV000000000181; ANNUAL GIS SERVICE 534 11-Nov-2018  11-Dec-2018 6,709.34 6,709.34 0.00
AGREEMENT
INVO00000000181; LEVY NOVEMBER 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 57,850.06 57,850.06 0.00
Supplier Totals : 122,409.46 122,409.46 0.00
UNI14 UNITED COUNTIES OF LEEDS & GRENVILLE
848502359 2018 SUMMIT 534 25-Oct-2018  31-Oct-2018 58.00 58.00 0.00
REGISTRATION
Supplier Totals : 58.00 58.00 0.00
UNI16 UNIVERSAL SUPPLY GROUP
103118 WORKS CHARGES 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 24.62 24.62 0.00
107-050803 PUC VEHICLE PART 534 14-Sep-2018  30-Nov-2018 4.60 4.60 0.00
107-050814 PUC TRAILER PARTS 534 14-Sep-2018  30-Nov-2018 8.23 8.23 0.00
107-052177 BATTERY WORKS VEHICLE 534 01-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 341.24 341.24 0.00
107-052183 WORKS BATTERY CREDIT 534 01-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 -115.35 -115.35 0.00
107-052241 WORl_?rKS WOOD CHIPPER 534 01-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 12.83 12.83 0.00
PA
107-053048 WORKS VEHICLE PART 534 10-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 33.65 33.65 0.00
107-053098 WORKS VEHICLE PART 534 11-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 -33.65 -33.65 0.00
CREDIT
107-0563132 WORKS EMERGENCY 534 11-Oct-2018 30-Nov-2018 74.44 74.44 0.00
VEHICLE LIGHT
107-053405 WORKS FUEL CAN 534 15-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 21.38 21.38 0.00
107-054210 WORKS BATTERY 534 23-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 166.96 166.96 0.00
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Vendor: 1000 To ZYCOM Cheque Dates :  Oct 30, 2018 To Nov 30, 2018
Batch : Bank : 0099 To 07
Vendor Code Vendor Name Invoice Paid Discount
Invoice No. Description Batch Invoice Date Due Date Amount Amount Amount
107-054244 WORKS CREDIT ON 534 23-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 -18.84 -18.84 0.00
BATTERY
107-054871 SMALL TOOLS WORKS 534 30-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 169.49 169.49 0.00
107-054974 WORKS SUPPLIES 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 19.16 19.16 0.00
107-055013 WORKS SUPPLIES 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 33.63 33.63 0.00
107-056145 PUC VEHICLE SUPPLIES 534 14-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 11.29 11.29 0.00
107-51978 WORKS SUPPLIES 534 27-Sep-2018  30-Nov-2018 -63.57 -63.57 0.00
RETURNED
Supplier Totals : 690.11 690.11 0.00
UPPO1 UPPER CANADA DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD
4TH QRT NOV 201 4TH QUARTER PYMNT 2018 543 29-Nov-2018  29-Nov-2018 317,057.66 317,057.66 0.00
Supplier Totals : 317,057.66 317,057.66 0.00
UPP0O4 UPPER CANADA ELEVATORS
15196 arena wheelchair platform lift 543 10-Nov-2018  10-Dec-2018 298.75 298.75 0.00
inspection
Supplier Totals : 298.75 298.75 0.00
UPP06 UPPER CANADA FAMILY HEALTH TEAM
DECEMBER 2018 25 MILL ST RENT DECEMBER 560 19-Nov-2018  01-Dec-2018 93.96 93.96 0.00
Supplier Totals : 93.96 93.96 0.00
UXBO1 UXBRIDGE NURSERIES LTD.
93490 TREES 534 11-Oct-2018 10-Nov-2018 11,819.80 11,819.80 0.00
Supplier Totals : 11,819.80 11,819.80 0.00
VADO1 VADIM COMPUTER MANAGEMENT GROUP
PS-346267 UB TRAINING NOV 5 -9 543 29-Nov-2018  29-Dec-2018 2,490.24 2,490.24 0.00
Supplier Totals : 2,490.24 2,490.24 0.00
VERO1 VERSUS BUSINESS FORMS & LABELS
44761 PARKING TICKETS 530 22-Aug-2018  01-Oct-2018 627.07 627.07 0.00
Supplier Totals : 627.07 627.07 0.00
VGAO1 VG ARCHITECTS
27801 TOWN HALL BILLING TO 534 12-Sep-2018  12-Oct-2018 13,560.00 13,560.00 0.00
AUGUST 31
27998 TOWN HALL BILLING TO 581 16-Nov-2018  16-Dec-2018 13,560.00 13,560.00 0.00
OCTOBER 31
Supplier Totals : 27,120.00 27,120.00 0.00
WARO1 WARREN ANNE
NOMINATION FEE NOMINATION FEE 543 13-Nov-2018  13-Nov-2018 100.00 100.00 0.00
REIMBURSEMENT
Supplier Totals : 100.00 100.00 0.00
WASO1 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF CANADA INC.
7950-0000069241 BILLING OCTOBER 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 24,452 .62 24,452.62 0.00
Supplier Totals : 24,452 62 24,452 .62 0.00
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Vendor Code Vendor Name Invoice Paid Discount
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WES02 WESTGATE LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES
2185 GRASS SEED & MULCH 534 09-Oct-2018  08-Nov-2018 192.21 192.21 0.00
Supplier Totals : 192.21 192.21 0.00
WHI03 WHITEHOTS INC.
3296423 LIBRARY BOOKS 530 18-Oct-2018  17-Nov-2018 142.62 142.62 0.00
3296605 LIBRARY BOOKS 534 19-Oct-2018 18-Nov-2018 4570 45.70 0.00
3297253 LIBRARY BOOKS 534 25-Oct-2018  24-Nov-2018 211.88 211.88 0.00
32988690 LIBRARY BOOKS 543 02-Nov-2018  02-Dec-2018 179.45 179.45 0.00
3299362 LIBRARY BOOKS 543 07-Nov-2018  07-Dec-2018 203.34 203.34 0.00
3300573 LIBRARY BOOKS 543 16-Nov-2018  16-Dec-2018 109.19 109.19 0.00
Supplier Totals : 892.18 892.18 0.00
WIL09 WILLING TERRY
OCTOBER 30, 201 EXAM & TRAINING 530 30-Oct-2018  30-Oct-2018 853.75 853.75 0.00
SESSIONS EXPENSES
Supplier Totals : 853.75 853.75 0.00
WIL19 WILD WOOD
12#2 COUNCIL CHAMBER DESK 530 20-Aug-2018  31-Oct-2018 19,660.00 19,660.00 0.00
12-NOV 21/18  RELEASE OF FINAL 543 21-Nov-2018  21-Nov-2018 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00
PAYMENT FOR COUNCILLOR
DESK
Supplier Totals : 21,660.00 21,660.00 0.00
XYLOA1 XYLEM CANADA COMPANY
09112018 EEPS FAILURE SUB PUMP 543 09-Nov-2018  09-Dec-2018 11,490.97 11,490.97 0.00
RENTAL SEPT 14 - OCT 1
3558308273 EEPS FAILURE SUB PUMP 543 12-Nov-2018  12-Dec-2018 9,654.72 9,654.72 0.00
RENTAL OCT 12 - NOV 9
Supplier Totals : 21,145.69 21,145.69 0.00
YOU03 YOUNG SIGNS
3997 SIGNS - WORKS DEPT 491 10-Oct-2018  09-Nov-2018 2,423.85 2,423.85 0.00
Supplier Totals : 2,423.85 2,423.85 0.00
ZYCOM ZYCOM TECHNOLOGY INC.
IN-61477-01 WATCH GUARD RENEWAL 534 14-Sep-2018  14-Oct-2018 3,392.26 3,392.26 0.00
OCT 12/18 - DEC 31/19
IN-61887-01 CLOUD STORAGE OCTOBER 534 31-Oct-2018  30-Nov-2018 2,351.81 2,351.81 0.00
IN-61970-01 MANAGED IT SERVICES 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 5,650.00 5,650.00 0.00
NOVEMBER
IN-61970-02 FILESHARE BACKUP 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 11.30 11.30 0.00
NOVEMBER
IN-61970-03 CSP BUSINESS ESS 543 01-Nov-2018  30-Nov-2018 464.61 464.61 0.00
NOVEMBER
Supplier Totals : 11,869.98 11,869.98 0.00
Computer Paid Total : 2,576,834.56 2,576,834.56 0.00






Total Unpaid for Approval :
Total Discount :

Total Manually Paid for Approval :
Total Computer Paid for Approval :

Total EFT Paid for Approval :

Grand Total ITEMS for Approval :

0.00
0.00
0.00
2,576,834.56
0.00

2,5676,834.56
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G 4 NANOQUE

COW Report — CSC -2018-06

COW Date:  December 4, 2018 0 IN CAMERA
Subject: Council and Committee of the Whole 2019 Meeting Schedule

Author: Penny Kelly, Clerk / CEMC OPEN SESSION
RECOMMENDATION:

AS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF
THE TOWN OF GANANOQUE APPROVES THE 2019 COUNCIL AND COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
MEETING SCHEDULE, AS PRESENTED IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE REPORT CSC-2018-06.

STRATEGIC PLAN COMMENTS:
Sector 6 — Governance — Strategic Initiative #4 — Town Council will ensure openness and
transparency in its operation.

BACKGROUND:

As per the Procedural By-law No. 2016-094, a proposed meeting schedule will be presented by the
Clerk to Council for approval by December of each year, detailing the dates for all regular Council and
Committee of the Whole meetings.

INFORMATION/DISCUSSION
Staff are seeking approval with respect to the attached 2019 Council and Committee of the Whole
meeting schedule. The schedule, once approved, will be posted to the Town’s website.

APPLICABLE POLICY/LEGISLATION:
Procedural By-law No. 2016-094.

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:
None.

CONSULTATIONS:
None.

ATTACHMENTS:
Proposed 2019 Council and Committee of the Whole Meeting Schedule.
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APPROVAL

Penny Kelly, Clerk / CEMC

Melanie Kirkby, Treasurer

Certifies that unless otherwise provided for in this report the funds are contained within the
approved Budgets and that the financial transactions are in compliance with Council’s own
policies and guidelines and the Municipal Act and regulations.

Shellee Fournier, CAO
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THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF

A NANOQUE

P
Canadian Gateway to the 1000 Islands

COW Report — FIN-2018-34

COW Date:  December 4, 2018 0 IN CAMERA
Subject: Banking Signatories for General Banking Purposes

Author: Melanie Kirkby, Treasurer OPEN SESSION
RECOMMENDATION:

AS RECOMMENED BY THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL
OF THE TOWN OF GANANOQUE PASS BY-LAW NO. 2018-108, BEING A BY-LAW TO
ESTABLISH BANKING SIGNATORIES FOR GENERAL BANKING PURPOSES AS FOLLOWS:

1. MAYOR AND;
2. COUNCILLOR ,

AS PRESENTED IN COW REPORT FIN-2018-34.

STRATEGIC PLAN COMMENTS: